215945
Tampa Bay Times
Published Daily
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Pinellas County
Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Deirdre
Almeida who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa
Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas

OF THE ALLOWABLE USES OF TAX REVENUES AND ALLOCATION
OF THOSE REVENUES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING
FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE
ORDINANCE; PROVIDING FOR OTHER MODIFICATIONS THAT MAY
ARISE FROM REVIEW OF THE ORDINANCE AT THE PUBLIC HEARING
AND WITH RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITIES.
The proposed amendments to the Pinellas County Code can be inspected by the
public at the Pinellas County Board Records Department, 315 Court Street, Fifth
Floor, Clearwater, Florida 33756. Comments may be sent to this same address. or
call (727) 464·3458.
Persons are advised that if they decide to appeal any decision made at the
meeting/hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and for such
purposes, they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is
made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal
is t o be based.
IF YOU ARE A PERSON WITH A DISABILITY WHO NEEDS ANY ACCOMMODATION IN
ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING, YOU ARE ENTITLED, AT NO COST
TO YOU, TO THE PROVISION OF CERTAIN ASSISTANCE. WITHIN TWO (2) WORKING
DAYS OF YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF HUMAN
RIGHTS, 400 SOUTH FORT HARRISON AVENUE, SUITE 500, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA
33756, (727) 464·4880 (VOICE), (727) 464·4062 (TDD).
KEN BURKE, CLERK TO
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By: Norman D. Loy, Deputy Clerk
Published November 13, 2015 215945
Bachteler, James J
From:
Sent:
To:
Deirdre Almeida [dalmeida@tampabay.com]
Tuesday, November 10, 201510:19 AM
Bachteler, James J
Subject: REVISED ad order 215945 Public Hearing Advertisement- BCC 11-24-15- Tourist Tax
Revenue- Tampa Bay Times - 11-13-15
Attachments: BOARDRECOR-17-215945-1 .pdf
'l11ank tfOU,
Deirdre Almeida
TAMP A BAY TIMES
Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, Pinellas & Hillsborough
11321 U.S. Highway 19
Port Richey, FL 34668
Direct 727-869-6276 Pasco Direct: 352-848-1454 Hernando
Email: dalmeida@tampabay.com
From: Bachteler, James J [mailto:jbachteler@co.pinellas.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2015 10:01 AM
To: Deirdre Almeida <dalmeida@tampabay.com>
Cc: Tuxhorn,Teri <Teri@VisitSPC.com>; Loy, Norman <nloy@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Young, Bernie C
<bcyoung@co.pinellas.fl.us>
Subject: RE: ad order 215945 Public Hearing Advertisement - BCC 11-24-15 - Tourist Tax Revenue- Tampa Bay Times -
11-13-15
Good Morning, Deirdre ................ ..
The only Correction to advertisement 215945: Please ADD a hyphen ( ) between the numbers" 118 " and " 32" in the
Ordinance text.
The number should read as follows: " ..... AMENDING SECTION 118-32 OF THE PINELLAS COUNTY CODE.. ... "
Once this correction is implemented, please provide a final proof for review.
Thank You for your input.
Jim Bachteler
Board Records Department I Finance Division
Office of Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller
Pinellas County, Florida
315 Court St., 5th Floor, Clearwater, FL 33756
1
(727) 464-43341 Fax (727) 464-4716